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100 suurinta osakkeenomistajaa, 31.1.2026
JOENSUUN KAUPPA JA KONE OY

ETOLA GROUP OY

MANDATUM HENKIVAKUUTUSOSAKEYHTIO
ETOLA ERKKI OLAVI

NORDEA LIFE ASSURANCE FINLAND LIMITED
MONTONEN MIKKO JUHANI

YLI-KREKOLA ANTTI VEIKKO
SIJOITUSRAHASTO SAASTOPANKKI PIENYHTIOT
LAHDENPERA MATTI KUSTAA

KOSKINEN JOUNI ILMARI

LAUREN KARRI-PEKKA

YLEISRADION ELAKESAATIO

LAHDESMAKI TUOMO

VUORIALHO KARI TAPIO

NOVECO OY

LAHDENPERA MARJA HELENA AULIKKI

AJ VALUE HEDGE GRIT SIJOITUSRAHASTO
SKYTTA MANU KALEVI

HIIRSALMI MIKKO OLAVI

SALMINEN RONI MICAEL

MARTTILA PAIVI KATARIINA

MAKINEN ESA TAPIO

PAAJANEN LASSI ANTERO

RAHIKAINEN HELGE JUHO SAKARI

LOUKAS TERO KAUKO

SIHTO KARI ALPO

CITIBANK EUROPE PLC (Hallintarekisteroity)
VILHULA MATTI SAMUEL

RONKKO MIRJA TUULIKKI

RONKKO PEKKA JOHANNES

SILVONEN HEIKKI JUHANI

LONNBERG BARBRO CHARLOTTA

SKANDINAVISKA ENSKILDA BANKEN AB (Hallintarekisteroity)

LINNAVUORI JOUNI TOPIAS
MAIKOLA MARKO KRISTIAN

1372 361
1158 898
368 863
352 631
275 000
273 115
203 694
200 000
120 350
114 228
105 421
105 263
70 000
67 497
63 500
57 370
56 488
39 420
30 894
30 000
28 208
27 500
22 262
22 089
21 500
21 200
20 895
20 336
20 000
20 000
20 000
18 924
18 289
18 214
17 500

Omistus, %
18,24
15,40

4,90
4,69
3,66
3,63
2,71
2,66
1,60
1,52
1,40
1,40
0,93
0,90
0,84
0,76
0,75
0,52
0,41
0,40
0,37
0,37
0,30
0,29
0,29
0,28
0,28
0,27
0,27
0,27
0,27
0,25
0,24
0,24
0,23
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ASPO KAJ BENNY

OJALA ANTTI JOHANNES

EDINA OY

LAIHOLA MIKKO JUHANI

R.S. OJANTAKANEN HOLDING AB
KIIKKA PETRI OSKARI

KOIVU HERKKO MIKAEL

EN JANNE ANTERO

MATTILA MITRI MARKUS

LABBA JUHANI TUOMAS
VUOHELAINEN ERKKI JOHANNES
TASOVA OY

PUUTIO JARI ANTERO
BLOMQVIST HANS GORAN
PELTONIEMI HILKKA HANNELE
SAVOLAINEN ARI JUHANI
KESKI-JASKARI TURO

MUSTORI OY

PIIPPONEN PEKKA YRJANA
LESKINEN KIMMO OLAVI
MATILAINEN PAULI JUHANI
LAUNIS TERHI

METSOILA MARKKU JUHANI
HANNOLA HANNU JUHANI
RAUDASKOSKI JUHA MARKKU
RASANEN-LAAKSO RITVA ANNELI
HAMALAINEN JYRKI VEIKKO SAKARI KUOLINPESA
SALO ILPO KUSTAA

LAHTI KAI-EINAR

FINNI ANTERO JOHANNES
LONNBERG PETER SIGURD
WESTERBACK PATRIK RALF SAMUEL
SURSUM OY

HALONEN MIKKO JOHANNES
ALASAARELA JUHA TAPANI
MARTIKAINEN PAAVO PENTTI

16 251
15933
15 473
14 843
13 874
13 616
13112
13 000
12 735
12 531
12 028
12 000
11 668
11 663
10 727
10 375
10 002
10 000
10 000
9 426
9 425
9 000
9 000
8 691
8 627
8 526
8 309
8 300
8100
8 088
8 000
8 000
7979
7 750
7 500
7 471
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HUHTIKANGAS SEPPO KUSTAA ILMARINEN
KESKI-JASKARI TUURE OLAVI ANTERO
DUFVELIN KIM STEFAN ALBIN

SIVEN KLAUS URHO

VAISANEN MARTTI VILJO

YLONEN ILKKA KALEVI
RAKENNUTTAJATOIMISTO PROMEN OY
BARNES PATRIK ROBERT

KOIVISTO MARKO JOUKO

LAITINEN TIMO TAUNO JOHANNES
OP-HENKIVAKUUTUS OY

SAARIKKO YRJO KOSTI KALEVI
KARVONEN RISTO JAAKKO
HOLOPAINEN PEKKA KALERVO
EKHOLM INVEST OY
HENRIKSSON-SEDERHOLM BRITT-LIS ANNA
PAIVAN PEILI OY

RUMMUKAINEN JUHA YRJO

PELLINEN ANTTI JUHANI

KALPALA MARTTI

MOLSA HARRY MATIAS

CLEARSTREAM BANKING S.A. (Hallintarekisteroity)

SAUREN CARL EDVARD RICHARD
VUOTI MIKKO TAPANI

NYBERG TANELI ARTTURI

JARVINEN NILS JUHANI
KESKI-PUKKILA SAMI MATTI KALERVO
VIRTANEN ESA JUHANI

ERONEN HARRI KALEVI

7 460
7 091
7 000
7 000
7 000
6 800
6 700
6 659
6 500
6 500
6 500
6 300
6 299
6 043
6 000
6 000
6 000
6 000
5878
5777
5704
5635
5617
5500
5460
5396
5250
5214
5200
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